SB0900/527679/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 900, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, after "Reserves" insert ", <u>Capital Stock</u>, and <u>Surplus</u>"; and in line 7, after "reserves" insert ", <u>capital stock</u>, and <u>surplus</u>".

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0900/117375/1), in line 6 of Amendment No. 1, strike "<u>capital stock</u>" and substitute "<u>surplus</u>"; and in line 13, after "<u>Section</u>" insert "<u>4-104.1 and</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike "4-105.1." and substitute "4-104.1."; and in line 3, strike "(A)".

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments, after line 4 of Amendment No. 2, insert:

"4-105.1.";

in line 5, strike "(B)"; in line 7, strike "CAPITAL STOCK" and substitute "SURPLUS"; and in line 15, strike "(A)(3)" and substitute "(A)".